BENWOOD

GRANTS PAID 2021
CULTURE & BELONGING

ArtsBuild $160,000
General Operating Support

Arts Recovery Fund

Bessie Smith Cultural Center $60,000
Museum Upgrade

Charles H. Coolidge Medal of Honor Museum $100,000
Capital Campaign

Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga $30,000
Ed Johnson Memorial

Creative Discovery Museum $165,000
Capital Campaign

Dynamo Studios $10,000
Mentorship Director Position

RISE Chattanooga $30,000
Soul Sundays at Miller Park

Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga $25,000
Racial Equity Collective

Leadership Tennessee $10,000
Leadership Tennessee

Urban League of Chattanooga $115,000

Inclusion By Design
Community Racial Equity Workshops
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URBAN VITALITY
Chattanooga Design Studio $220,000
Operating Support
Chattanooga Football Club Foundation $10,000
Affordable Housing in Highland Park
ELLA Library $10,000
BLVD Project
Green/spaces $100,000
EMPOWER Chattanooga and Build It Green
Net Resource Foundation $10,000
Hughes Park Project
River City Company $210,000
Post COVID Recovery - Animation
Broad Street Schematic Design
Trust for Public Land $100,000
Urban Neighborhood Parks and Trails
The Bethlehem Center $5,000
Support at Howard
Building & Construction Workforce Center $200,000
Hub for Construction Education & Training
Chattanooga Chamber Foundation $250,000
Chattanooga 2.0
Chattanooga Preparatory School $50,000
College Prep Program
Chattanooga State $10,000

Campus Engagement Strategy
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The Generosity Trust

Hamilton County Schools Virtual Learning Hubs

Hamilton County Schools Foundation

$15,000

$25,000

Community Forward Schools / Northside Neighborhood House

Lookout Mountain Conservancy
Howard Leadership Program

Prison and Prevention Ministries
InZone Program

Public Education Foundation

Benwood Scholars Bridging the Gap
Teacherpreneur Incubator and STEM Fellow
College Success Initiative

Purpose Point
Purpose Point Early Learning Center

Songbirds Foundation, Inc
Interactive Learning Space

Tennessee Aquarium
Rebuilding and Diversity in Education

TN SCORE
General Operation Support

Young Women's Leadership Academy
Montessori Elementary at Highland Park

$25,000

$10,000

$290,000

$100,000

$10,000

$200,000

$200,000

$200,000

INCLUSIVE ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY

CALEB
General Operating

CO.LAB
StartUp Week CHA

LAUNCH CHattanooga
Operating Support + FABRIC Platform

Reflection Riding Arboretum & Nature Center
Native Landscape Management Apprenticeship

$65,000

$10,000

$110,000

$50,000
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Pathway Lending $150,000
Chattanooga Small Business Jobs Opportunity Fund

Urban League of Chattanooga $10,000
State of Black Chattanooga Report

Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga $150,000
Chattanooga Impact Capital Fund

La Paz Chattanooga $110,000
General Operating & Programmatic Support

American Association of Blacks in Energy,

Chattanooga $2,500
Scholarship Fund

Chattanooga Area Food Bank $1,500
General Operating Support

Chattanooga Bar Foundation $5,000
Minority Clerkship Program

Chattanooga State Foundation $5,000
Benwood Health Education Scholarship

Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga

Sankofa Fund $5,000
Joe Jackson Memorial Scholarship Fund $5,000
The King School Fund $2,500
Langston Carter Memorial Scholarship Fund $2,500
Educate to Elevate Fund $3,000
Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority's Scholarship Fund $2,500
COVID-19 Vaaccine Education & Messaging Fund $10,000
Dalewood Middle School $3,000
Digital Arts Program

Deltas Serving Together $5,000
Delta Sigma Theta Chattanooga Scholarship Fund

Family Fit Together $8,000

General Operating
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Green/spaces
General Operating

Habitat for Humanity
General Operating

National Coalition of 100 Black Women
Chattanooga Chapter Scholarship Fund

Orange Grove Center
General Operating

Placing Emphasis on Kids (PEAK)
General Operating

Pop-Up Project
The Dream Project

Rebuilding Together Chattanooga
General Operating Support

Reflection Riding Arboretum
General Operating & Outdoor Programming

Royal Circle of Sisters
General Operating

SoundCorps Chattanooga
General Operating Support

Teach for America
General Operating

Tides Foundation
NAACP Local Action Fund

University of Chattanooga Foundation
Divine Nine Heritage Park Project

YMCA of Metropolitan Chattanooga
Y-CAP Program

Young Women'’s Leadership Foundation

Montessori Elementary of Highland Park Capital

$2,500

$2,000

$2,500

$1,500

$2,000

$2,000

$30,000

$6,000

$5,000

$1,000

$1,500

$2,500

$2,500

$7,000

$30,000

Benwood Grants Paid 2021 5



