

GRANTS PAID 2021

CULTURE & BELONGING

ArtsBuild General Operating Support Arts Recovery Fund	\$160,000
Bessie Smith Cultural Center Museum Upgrade	\$60,000
Charles H. Coolidge Medal of Honor Museum Capital Campaign	\$100,000
Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga Ed Johnson Memorial	\$30,000
Creative Discovery Museum Capital Campaign	\$165,000
Dynamo Studios Mentorship Director Position	\$10,000
RISE Chattanooga Soul Sundays at Miller Park	\$30,000

LEADERSHIP

Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga <i>Racial Equity Collective</i>	\$25,000
Leadership Tennessee Leadership Tennessee	\$10,000
Urban League of Chattanooga Inclusion By Design Community Racial Equity Workshops	\$115,000



URBAN VITALITY

Chattanooga Design Studio Operating Support	\$220,000
Chattanooga Football Club Foundation Affordable Housing in Highland Park	\$10,000
ELLA Library BLVD Project	\$10,000
Green/spaces EMPOWER Chattanooga and Build It Green	\$100,000
Net Resource Foundation Hughes Park Project	\$10,000
River City Company Post COVID Recovery - Animation Broad Street Schematic Design	\$210,000
Trust for Public Land Urban Neighborhood Parks and Trails	\$100,000

TALENT

The Bethlehem Center Support at Howard	\$5,000
Building & Construction Workforce Center Hub for Construction Education & Training	\$200,000
Chattanooga Chamber Foundation Chattanooga 2.0	\$250,000
Chattanooga Preparatory School College Prep Program	\$50,000
Chattanooga State Campus Engagement Strategy	\$10,000

BENWOOD

The Generosity Trust Hamilton County Schools Virtual Learning Hubs	\$15,000
Hamilton County Schools Foundation Community Forward Schools / Northside Neighborhe	\$25,000 bod House
Lookout Mountain Conservancy Howard Leadership Program	\$25,000
Prison and Prevention Ministries InZone Program	\$10,000
Public Education Foundation Benwood Scholars Bridging the Gap Teacherpreneur Incubator and STEM Fellow College Success Initiative	\$290,000
Purpose Point Purpose Point Early Learning Center	\$100,000
Songbirds Foundation, Inc Interactive Learning Space	\$10,000
Tennessee Aquarium Rebuilding and Diversity in Education	\$200,000
TN SCORE General Operation Support	\$200,000
Young Women's Leadership Academy Montessori Elementary at Highland Park	\$200,000

INCLUSIVE ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY

CALEB General Operating	\$65,000
CO.LAB StartUp Week CHA	\$10,000
LAUNCH CHattanooga Operating Support + FABRIC Platform	\$110,000
Reflection Riding Arboretum & Nature Center Native Landscape Management Apprenticeship	\$50,000

BENWOOD

Pathway Lending Chattanooga Small Business Jobs Opportunity Fund	\$150,000
Urban League of Chattanooga State of Black Chattanooga Report	\$10,000
Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga	\$150,000
Chattanooga Impact Capital Fund	+-00,000

OTHER

American Association of Blacks in Energy, Chattanooga Scholarship Fund	\$2,500
Chattanooga Area Food Bank General Operating Support	\$1,500
Chattanooga Bar Foundation Minority Clerkship Program	\$5,000
Chattanooga State Foundation Benwood Health Education Scholarship	\$5,000
Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga Sankofa Fund Joe Jackson Memorial Scholarship Fund The King School Fund Langston Carter Memorial Scholarship Fund Educate to Elevate Fund Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority's Scholarship Fund COVID-19 Vaccine Education & Messaging Fund	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$3,000 \$2,500 \$10,000
Dalewood Middle School Digital Arts Program	\$3,000
Deltas Serving Together Delta Sigma Theta Chattanooga Scholarship Fund	\$5,000
Family Fit Together General Operating	\$8,000

BENWOOD

Green/spaces General Operating	\$2,500
Habitat for Humanity General Operating	\$2,000
National Coalition of 100 Black Women Chattanooga Chapter Scholarship Fund	\$2,500
Orange Grove Center General Operating	\$1,500
Placing Emphasis on Kids (PEAK) General Operating	\$2,000
Pop-Up Project The Dream Project	\$2,000
Rebuilding Together Chattanooga General Operating Support	\$30,000
Reflection Riding Arboretum General Operating & Outdoor Programming	\$6,000
Royal Circle of Sisters General Operating	\$5,000
SoundCorps Chattanooga General Operating Support	\$1,000
Teach for America General Operating	\$1,500
Tides Foundation NAACP Local Action Fund	\$2,500
University of Chattanooga Foundation Divine Nine Heritage Park Project	\$2,500
YMCA of Metropolitan Chattanooga Y-CAP Program	\$7,000
Young Women's Leadership Foundation Montessori Elementary of Highland Park Capital	\$30,000